502824163 05/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2870759

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMEN	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
WOLF KRAUSE			12/23/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	CARL Z	CARL ZEISS VISION GMBH		
Street Address:	TURNSTRASSE 27			
City:	AALEN			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	73430			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1428		14285303		
	ΔΤΔ			
		077)700 7045		
Fax Number:	(877)769-7945 the e-mail address first: if that is u	nsuccessful it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>) be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b) pe sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:) pe sent to provided ((<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:) pe sent to provided ((<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) provided (; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided ((() 	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided (; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	the e-mail address first; if that is up ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 21335-0012001	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 21335-0012001 ALISSA TIZZANO	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 21335-0012001 ALISSA TIZZANO /Alissa/	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided ((() () () () () () () () (the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 212) 765-5070 apsi@fr.com CHRIS C. BOWLEY FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440- 21335-0012001 ALISSA TIZZANO /Alissa/ 05/27/2014	ent via US Mail.	

Attorney Docket No. 21335-0012WO1 / Client Ref. No. P18925WO

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective November 29, 2011.

For valuable consideration, I, Wolf KRAUSE, of Oberburgstrasse 9, 73457 Essingen, Germany, by operation of National law as result of my status as employee, hereby assign, and confirm assignment, to Carl Zeiss Vision GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Turnstrasse 27, 73430 Aalen, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements by me, Ray Steven SPRATT, and Sabrina MALNATI, which are subject of an International Patent Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), entitled LOW DISTORTION EYEWEAR LENS WITH LOW OPTICAL POWER, filed November 30, 2011, and assigned International Application PCT/US2011/062536, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment document, where necessary, by inserting, above, the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all International, United States, and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and for my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 033023 FRAME: 0637

DATE: Dec 23,2011 Wall Kreine

Witnessed by:

Name: <u>MOR</u>_____ Date: <u>23.12.11</u> Name: froz ho les

Date: 23. 12. 11

22701631.doc